

The website www.woodleycoles.com is the property of The Woodley Coles LLP (Registered Address: Second Floor, 168 Shoreditch High Street, London, United Kingdom, E16RA)

The content and information provided by The Woodley Coles LLP, in this website ("the Content") is for general guidance only. Whilst care has been taken in preparing the Content, The Woodley Coles LLP does not warrant its accuracy and shall not be liable for any error, omissions or inaccuracies in the Content. If you wish to rely on the Content, you should independently verify it.

The Content and design of this website is protected by copyright (and/or other intellectual property rights) either owned by The Woodley Coles, or used under licence from third party copyright owners. Any use of the Content not expressly permitted by these Terms and Conditions may infringe such intellectual property rights. If you breach any of these Terms and Conditions, your permission to use the Content automatically terminates and you must immediately destroy any copies you have made of any part of the Content. The Woodley Coles LLP, reserves its right to take such action as it thinks fit in these circumstances.

Other than as specified above, you will not nor will you allow any other person to:

- Reproduce, publish, transmit, circulate, distribute, download, alter, translate, add to, delete, remove or tamper with the Content, this website or any part of it; or
- Directly or indirectly attempt to distribute or interfere with or alter (in whole or part) the Content or this website.

You may find this website is linked to other websites. The Woodley Coles LLP, is not responsible for, and neither does it endorse the content or accuracy of such linked websites. Your use of such linked websites is at your own risk and is subject to the terms and conditions of use for those linked websites.

Any person who wishes to provide a link to this website must seek prior written permission from The Woodley Coles LLP.

Trademarks used in this website are trademarks of The Woodley Coles LLP, its subsidiaries or third party licensors.

This website operates subject to the laws of England and Wales. The Courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any disputes, which may arise out of the use of this website. To this end, you irrevocably agree to submit to the jurisdiction of the Courts of England and Wales and irrevocably waive any objection to any action or proceedings being brought in such Courts or any claim that any such action or proceedings has been brought in any inconvenient form. However, The Woodley Coles LLP, are entitled to take proceedings against users abroad and/or to enforce judgements on orders against them there.

The Woodley Coles LLP, accepts no responsibility and has no liability in the event that the Content and/or the website does not comply with the laws of a jurisdiction outside the U.K.

THIS WEBSITE IS MADE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC VIEWING ON THE BASIS THAT THE WOODLEY COLES LLP, EXCLUDE ALL LIABILITY WHATSOEVER FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE HOWSOEVER ARISING OUT OF USE OF THIS WEBSITE OR RELIANCE UPON THE CONTENT PROVIDED IN THIS WEBSITE. THE LIMITATIONS SET OUT IN THIS NOTICE APPLY IN CASES OF BREACH OF CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE, TORT OR OTHERWISE. THEY SHALL APPLY TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW.





Kent Office 01304 806090 kent@woodleycoles.com London Office 020 3307 8379 london@woodleycoles.com Cambridgeshire Office 01223 236663 cambridge@woodleycoles.com